                                                                   Rev 1.0
 NHS150-24 Series - Isolated DC/DC Converters                   Data Sheet
18 – 36V Input, Maximum Power : 150W                                     Mar. 3, 2008
Tel: 82_2_855_4955                www.powerplaza.com                          7
Fax: 82_2_855_4954              Email:sales@powerplaza.co.kr
Output Load Transient Response
[Fig.4] Load step: 50%-75% of Io, di/dt=
0.1A/us (CH1: 100mV, CH2: 5A/div, 100us/div)

0.1A/us (CH1: 100mV, CH2: 5A/div, 100us/div)
Output Ripple/Noise Start-up from On/off input
[Fig.15] Output voltage ripple & noise (50mV/div)  [Fig.16] Ch2: Vo, Ch3: On/off input(2ms/div)
(1μF ceramic + 15μF tantalum,
Bandwidth : 20MHz, See fig.30)
Input Reflected Ripple Current
[Fig.17] Input reflect ripple current (50mA/div)
Output Impedance
[Fig.18] Output impedance at 100% Load
                                                                   Rev 1.0
 NHS150-24 Series - Isolated DC/DC Converters                   Data Sheet
18 – 36V Input, Maximum Power : 150W                                     Mar. 3, 2008
Tel: 82_2_855_4955                www.powerplaza.com                          10
Fax: 82_2_855_4954              Email:sales@powerplaza.co.kr
Characteristic Curves
The following fig.19~27 provide typical characteristics for NHS150-24-12 (12V, 12.5A).
Efficiency
60
65
70

                                                                   Rev 1.0
 NHS150-24 Series - Isolated DC/DC Converters                   Data Sheet
18 – 36V Input, Maximum Power : 150W                                     Mar. 3, 2008
Tel: 82_2_855_4955                www.powerplaza.com                          15
Fax: 82_2_855_4954              Email:sales@powerplaza.co.kr
Ordering Information
Input Output
Maximum
Power
Ripple & Noise
Max.
Efficiency
Typ.
Model
Number
18~36V 3.3V@30A 99W 75mVp-p 89.73% NHS150-24-3R3
18~36V 5V@30A 150W 75mVp-p 90.14% NHS150-24-5
18~36V 12V@12.5A 150W 120mVp-p 91.3% NHS150-24-12
36~75V 3.3V@30A 99W 75mVp-p 90.31% NHS150-48-3R3
36~75V 5V@30A 150W 75mVp-p 91.05% NHS150-48-5
36~75V 12V@12.5A 150W 75mVp-p 92.6% NHS150-48-12
Part Number Structure
NHS150 – 48 – 5
Model Name                                               Output Voltage
Series Output Power                                Nominal Input Voltage